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1. SMOKING HABITS AND TOBACCO CONSUMPTION

Smoking status

QD1. Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following
applies to you?

I You smoke at the present time

You used to smoke but you have stopped

B You have never smoked

EU27 @ Outer pie CZ % Inner pie

Average number of cigarettes a day

QD4a. On average, how many cigarettes do you smoke each day?

Bl @ C &
Total smokers 14,40 13,90
D Male smokers 15,70 15,00
D Female smokers 12,80 12,20

Base: Cigarette smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 24% of the total sample)

Smoking status: socio-demographic breakdown

QD1. Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following
applies to you?

Answer: You smoke at the present time @ (]
Eu27 Cz
TOTAL 29% 26%
“ Gender
Male 35% 34%
Female 25% 19%
¥ Age
15-24 35% 35%
25-39 37% 28%
40-54 35% 34%
55 + 17% 16%

Self-positioning on the social staircase

Low (1-4) 36% 26%
Medium (5-6) 29% 26%
High (7-10) 26% 26%

Use of different tobacco products

QD3a. Do you use the following tobacco products every day, occasionally or
not at all?

corottes N +; W 1<
[

5 19%
Hand-rolled cigarettes 3% 13%
. | 1% B 12%
Cigars 0% 15%
| 1% M 4%
PIPe |09, 5%
[0% [ 9%
Water pipe (shisha, hookah) 0% 20%
EU27 @ =
CZ @y -
Yes, every day Yes, occasionally

Base: Smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 26% of the total sample)
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2. EXPOSURE TO TOBACCO SMOKE

Exposure to tobacco smoke at work
QD9. How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your workplace?

I Never or almost never
Less than 1 hour a day
1-5 hours a day
I Wore than 5 hours a day
EU27 @ Outer pie CZ & Inner pie

Base: People that work indoors (EU2T: 48%, CZ: 58% of the total sample)
People that answered "Don't know" or "Mot applicable” are excluded

Exposure to tobacco smoke in bars

QD8.1. The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months, were people smoking
inside?

A drinking establishment such as a bar

Exposure to tobacco smoke at home

QD6. Which statement best describes smoking situation inside your house?

[ ;- I 14%

oralsamPLe | ' z% I %
B3 [ 28%
Smokers I 48% 18%

I > I 7 [ %%
Non-smokers"" - | 5" 14% M 4%

EU27T @ U u
CZ @& -
Smoking is not Smoking is allowed Smoking is allowed
allowed at all inside only in certain rooms everywhere inside
the house inside the house the house

* Base: Smokers (EU2T: 29%, CZ: 26% of the total sample)
** Base: Non-smokers (EU2T: T1%, CZ: 74% of the total sample)

Exposure to tobacco smoke in restaurants

QD8.2. The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months, were people smoking
inside?

An eating establishment such as a restaurant

M ves
M o

| Don't know

EU27 @ Outer pie CZ & Inner pie
Base: People who have visited a drinking establishment in the past 6 months
(EU2T: 82%, CZ: 88% of the total sample)

M ves

M o

| Don't know

EU27 @ Outer pie CZ & Inner pie
Base: People who have visited an eating establishment in the past 6 months
(EU2T: 86%, CZ: 92% of the total sample)
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3. FACTORS INFLUENCING CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR

Purchasing channels

QD17. In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in each of the

following ways?

| KR

In self-service sales 10% 1%

14% [ & [ o0
10% | 65

W 0 1% o I o

In vending machines

Bought in another EU g &0,

country/ Bought in

another country 2%

| 1%
Via the Internet o,
EU27T @ .
Cle

Often

5%

10% 20% |

12% [ 10% | 7>
6% 17% | 5

2o |20 I -
0% (1% (I o
O
O

From time to Rarely Never
time

Base: Smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 26% of the total sample)

Factors influencing risk perception

QD15. Do you think that any of the following is an indication of whether a
cigarette brand could be less harmful compared to others?

The tar or nicotine levels | NN +c°- I <5 | 4%
indicated on cigarette packs [NENEEE 55 42% | 3%
Specicterms i the brand's . gy 1o, I 7 1 '
name, such as "silver”, "blue"

: : 43% 56% | 1%

or "natural” I b [1%

The taste, such as menthol or Il '+ I 0 N 6%

sweet flavours [ 15% 82% [ 3%

. I oo I 3 | %

The colour of cigarette packs . 1% | 1%
EU27 @ L ® O
CcZ () | O

Yes No Don't know

Base: Smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 26% of the total sample)

Tobacco advertising and promotion
QD16. In the past 6 months, have you seen tobacco advertising or promotion?

19%

M Often

From time to time

I Rarely
B Never
2 Don't know

EU27 @ Outer pie CZ % Inner pie

Factors influencing choice

QDS. Do any of the following factors influence your choice of cigarettes?

Percentage of "Yes" answer

The taste

91%
The price
7%
The tar, nicotine and monoxide
carbon levels 48%
B -
The package ,
3% K@n Eu27
& CZ

Base: Cigarette smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 24% of the total sample)
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4. ATTITUDES TOWARDS TOBACCO CONTROL POLICIES

QD18. Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?

[N o0 I 9% W 6%

Putting picture health warnings on all packages of tobacco products N 75 21% 4%
Introducing an extra fee on manufacturers of tobacco products to cover the [ IEGEGEG_—_—_——S— -7 I 267 W 7%
health costs of tobacco use I 69 25% [ 6%
: ¢ P I 657 I 7. . 10%
Banning advertising of tobacco products in points of sales/ shops I ¢ 29% W 6%
I 10 N 27 M 12
Banning flavours that make tobacco products more attractive I . ;2% == 9%“
: : I GO (N 27 I 13%
Banning the sales of tobacco ProduCts Via the Inlerme! | 3% 29% [ &%
: I 5c°: I, 7. N 7%
Increasing taxes on tobacco products —_____________ ED 36% I 5%
; o . I 55 [ 367 M 9%
Keeping tobacco products out of sight in shop/ points of sale I 34% [ 5%
Banning colours, logos and promotional elements from packets of tobacco [ NG 50 I 20 [ 13%
products I /5% 46% [ 9%
; ) I G N 3c°. M 10%
Banning the sales of tobacco products through vending machines N 55 39% [ 6%
EU27T @ u = 5]
Cl@y | d
In favour Opposed Don't know

5. GIVING UP SMOKING

Number of quit attempts Duration of last quit attempt

) ) o QD11. Thinking about the last time you attempted to give up smoking, how long
QD10. Have you tried to quit smoking in the last 12 months? did this attempt last?

1%

Yes, once

Yes, between 2 and 5 times
8%

B Less than a week

3% Between 1 and 8 weeks
Yes, more than 5 times B over two months

3%
™ Don't know

@n Eu27 EU27 @ Outer pie CZ & Inner pie

. . © CZ Base: Smokers that fried to quit at least once in the last 12 months
Base: Smokers (EU27: 29%, CZ: 26% of the total sample) (EU2T: 8%, CZ: 6% of the total sample)

EUROBAROMETER 72.3
RESULTS FOR CZECH REPUBLIC

>

Pg 4/4



